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Part No.: TBG-0825-3S-90-SMD

90 Degree 3dB Bridge

Frequency Range: 800-2500MHz
Coupling : 3dB
Insertion Loss: 0.35dB Max
Isolation: -18.0dB Min
VSWR: 1.32:1 Max
Amplitude Balance: +0.95dB max
Phase Balance: 90+2.0 degree
Power Handling: 400 Watt
Impedance: 50 OHMS
Temperature Range: -55° C-+105° C
Size: 34mm*13mm
Thickness: 4.5mm
Relative Humidity: 0~ 90%

Outline Drawing: Unit: mm(Inches)
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Port Configuration Table:

Hybrid Coupler Pin Configuration

PinT

y

//, //
4
Pin4 Pin3
Configuration Pinl Pin2 Pin3 Pin4
Splitter Input Isolated -3dB<<6-90° -3dB<<O
Splitter Isolated Input -3dB<<0O -3dB<<B-90°
Splitter -3dB<<8-90° -3dB<<6 Input Isolated
Splitter -3dB<<@ -3dB<<B-90° Isolated Input
Combiner A<<6-90° A<<0 Isolated Output
Combiner A<0O A<<0-90° Output Isolated
Combiner Isolated Output A<<0-90° A<O
Combiner Output Isolated A<0O A<<6-90°
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Typical Performance Data
Frequency MHz 800 1000 1200 1400 1650 1900 2100 2300 2500
Coupling dB -4.16 332 -2.82 -2.55 -2.52 -2.57 -2.80 3.29 -4.11
Transmission dB -2.36 -2.92 -3.38 -3.73 -4.02 -3.89 -3.61 -3.18 -2.60
Insertion Loss dB -0.25 -0.11 -0.09 -0.13 -0.25 -0.22 -0.20 -0.23 -0.33
Isolation dB -19.20 | -19.44 | -20.07 | -21.01 | -22.80 | -25.54 | -29.50 | -40.74 | -33.34
Phase degree | 89.13 89.83 90.49 91.00 91.18 91.19 91.13 90.93 | 91.02
Input dB 1.29 1.25 1.22 1.19 1.17 1.15 1.12 1.09 1.11
Coupler dB 1.25 1.10 1.05 1.05 1.06 1.07 1.07 1.05 1.07
Return
Loss
Transmission dB 1.30 1.24 1.19 1.15 1.12 1.09 1.05 1.02 1.07
Isolated dB 1.24 1.20 1.16 1.12 1.09 1.09 1.09 1.13 1.20

Typical Performance Data:

Coupling vs Frequency
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Transmission vs Frequency
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Isolation vs Frequency
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Coupling Phase vs Frequency
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Transmission Phase vs Frequency
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Input Port vs Frequency
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Coupling Port vs Frequency

PR 511 swe 1.000, Ref 1.000 [F2]
11.00
1  800.00000 MHz |1.2457
2 1.0000000 GHz |1.0974
3 1.2000000 GHz (1.0462
4 1.4000000 GHz (1.0524
ey 5 1.650000 HZ | 1.0637
6 1.9000000 GHz |1.0700
7 2.1000000 GHz |1.0664
& 2.2000000 GHz (1.0543
5.000 | =9 205000000 GHz |1.0744
8.000
7.000
6.000
5. 000
4.000
3. 000
2. 000
1.OODE£\*___*“ﬁf4‘A\7
| N Az EaN Fiy EiN
1 Start 800 MHz _ IFBWY 70 kHz _

Frequency(GHz)




Transmission Port

Isolation Port

PGl 511 SwR

PGl 511 SwR

11.00

10.00

9. 000

1.000/ ref

1.000 [F2]

0HNAWRWNE

A

00. 00000

NNRNH R g
a
v
Lo}
Q
Q
o
5]

5000000

MHZ
GHZ
GHzZ
GHZ
GHZ

1 _Start 800 MHz

11.00

10.00

9. 000

1.000/ ref

1.000 [F2]

WHNANRWNE
NNNFREHEE®
a
U
Lo}

Q
Q
=]

o

A

00. 00000

5000000

Suzhou Talent Microwave
sales@talentmw.
www.talentmw.

Transmission Port vs Frequency
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